Explorations Charter School

Board Meeting

Published on October 21, 2025 at 11:38 AM EDT

Date and Time
Tuesday September 23, 2025 at 5:00 PM EDT

https://meet.google.com/kad-xkcj-ypx

Agenda
Purpose
l. Opening ltems
A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order
C. Approve Minutes - 06/24/2025 Approve
Minutes
Il Financial
A. Finance Check In FYI
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Presenter

Kali Blakeslee
Robert Peterson

Sarah Annis
Haynes

Ginni Block and
Susan O’'Rourke

Time

5:00 PM

5m

5:05 PM

5m

10f3


https://meet.google.com/kad-xkcj-ypx

VL.

Purpose
Public Comment
Action Items
A. Planning Board Retreat Discuss
Committe Reports
A. Policy Committee Vote

For approval:

5131.912 - School Climate Policy (Draft)

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1kJzZRWkyH3GtCxbSg633PovFcRx6vk48MKsuPpeuWyGO0/edit?

Presenter

Sarah Annis
Haynes

Joe White

Time

5:10 PM

5m

5:15 PM

10m

tab=t.0

B. CEO Support & Evaluation Committee Discuss

Review feedback on Director Evaluation

C. Personnel Committee Discuss

D. Finance Committee

School News

A. General Updates FYI

1. Enrollment
2. Attendance
3 State Visit
4. Misc

B. Teacher Report FYI
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Lori Noto

Sarah Annis
Haynes

Jill Johnson

Kali Blakeslee

10m

10m

5:45 PM

10m

2 0of 3


https://docs.google.com/document/d/1kJzRWkyH3GtCxbSg633PovFcRx6vk48MKsuPpeuWyG0/edit?usp=sharing_eil_se_dm&ts=68c19c2f
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1kJzRWkyH3GtCxbSg633PovFcRx6vk48MKsuPpeuWyG0/edit?tab=t.0

Purpose Presenter Time

VIl. Closing Items 6:00 PM

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote
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