

Explorations Charter School

Board Meeting

Published on October 21, 2025 at 11:38 AM EDT

Date and Time

Tuesday September 23, 2025 at 5:00 PM EDT

https://meet.google.com/kad-xkcj-ypx

Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
l.	Ope	ning Items			5:00 PM
	A.	Record Attendance		Kali Blakeslee	
	В.	Call the Meeting to Order		Robert Peterson	
	C.	Approve Minutes - 06/24/2025	Approve Minutes	Sarah Annis Haynes	5 m
II.	Financial				5:05 PM
	A.	Finance Check In	FYI	Ginni Block and Susan O'Rourke	5 m

			Purpose	Presenter	Time					
III.	. Public Comment									
IV.	Act	ion Items			5:10 PM					
	A.	Planning Board Retreat	Discuss	Sarah Annis Haynes	5 m					
V.	Cor	mmitte Reports			5:15 PM					
	A.	Policy Committee For approval:	Vote	Joe White	10 m					
		5131.912 - School Climate Policy (Draft) https://docs.google.com/document/d/1kJzRWkyH3GtCxbSg633PovFcRx6vk48MKsuPpeuWyG0/edit/tab=t.0								
	В.	CEO Support & Evaluation Committee Review feedback on Director Evaluation	Discuss	Lori Noto	10 m					
	C.	Personnel Committee	Discuss	Sarah Annis Haynes	10 m					
	D.	Finance Committee								
VI.	School News 5:									
	A.	General Updates 1. Enrollment 2. Attendance 3 State Visit 4. Misc	FYI	Jill Johnson	10 m					
	B.	Teacher Report	FYI	Kali Blakeslee	5 m					

VII. Closing Items
A. Adjourn Meeting

Purpose Presenter Time

6:00 PM

Vote